

## City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

## **Legislation Details**

File #: ID17-580 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 4/12/2017 In control: City Council

**On agenda**: 5/11/2017 **Final action**: 5/11/2017

**Title:** Approve the acquisition of 23.04 acres of fee simple land and street right-of-way on a portion of APN

505-080-29S from property owned by Fermin M. Campos, as Trustee of the Survivor's Trust under the Fermin and Veronica Campos Family Trust as Amended and Restated in 2008, as to an undivided one-half (1\2) interest and Fermin M. Campos as Trustee of the Non-Exempt QTIP Trust under the Fermin and Veronica Campos Family Trust as Amended and Restated in 2008, as to an undivided one-half (1\2) interest, in the amount of \$2,637,500 to use as street right-of-way for the construction of

the Veterans Boulevard Interchange Project (Council District 2)

**Sponsors:** Public Works Department

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 17-580 City of Fresno Vicinity Map, 2. 17-580 Veterans Blvd Interchange Map, 3. 17-580 APN

Vicinity Map, 4. 17-580 Signed Purchase and Sales Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/11/2017	1	City Council	approved	Pass